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Are you graduating with more than one academic program?

1%es 122 14.73%

2Mo 703 §3.23%

Total 27 0% a0,

100%

In what college/school is your academic program?
1 College of Axs & Zciences a7 4502%
2 Caollege of Business 121 14 B58% |
3 Callege of Education & Human Development 137 1663%
4 JB. Speed =chool of Engineering 92 MAaAT%
3 Kent School of Social Work 14 1.70% :
G School of Dentistry 12 1.46% :
7 School of Music B 073% I
& School of Mursing 65 7.89% ]
9 School of Public Health & Information Sciences 6 0.73%
Totail 524 0% 50% 100%

Please select your program from the College of Arts & Sciences programs listed below.

1 American Sign Language Interpreting Studies 4 1.08% ]

2 Arthropology 14 379% ]

3 Art 13 352% |

4 Art History 1 0.27%

5 Azian Studies 2 0.54%

& Atmospheric Science 0o 0.00%

7 Biology 4 92% ||
& Chemistry 9 744% ]

9 Communication B9 15.70%

10 Criminal Justice 42 1z3s% [
11 Englizh 23 B23% ]
12 French 2 0.54%

13 Geography & Geosciences g 217%

14 Histary 11 295% ]

15 Humanities 4 1.05% [

16 Latin American & Latino Studies 1 0.27%

17 Liberal Studies 5] 1.63%

15 Mathematics 5 1.36% I

19 Pan-African Studies 2 0.54%

20 Philosophy E  153% I

21 Physics 2 0.54%

22 Poltical Science 30 5.13%

23 Psyochalogy B0 16.26% F
24 Socialogy 11 2.98%

25 Spanish 5 217% [

26 Theatre &rts 1 0.27%

27 Women's & Gender Studies 1 0.27%

Total 369 0%

0%

100%
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Please select your program from the College of Business programs below.

1 Business Administration in Accourtancy 26 21.85%

2 Business Administration in Computer Information Systems 18 1513%

3 Business Administration in Equine Business 2 1 65% :

4 Business Administrationin Finance 28 2437% : |

5 Business Administration in Management 0 0.00%

6 Business Administration in Marketing 35 29.41%

¥ Business Economics 6 504% :|

& Economics 3 252% Il

Total 113 0% 50% 100%

Please select your program from the College of Education & Human Development
programs listed below.

1 Early Elementary Education (includes all content areaz) 20 14.60%

2 Health and Human Perfarmance N 2263%
3 Middlefzecondary Education (includes all contert areas) 15 10.93%
4 Sportz Administration 27 18971%
SWorkfarce Leadership 44 F212%
Total 137 0% S0% 100%

Please select your program from the J.B. Speed School of Engineering programs listed
below.

1 Bioengineering 14 1522% |

2 Camputer Engineering and Computer Science 18 19.57%

3 Civil Engineering 5 543% :l

4 Chemical Engineering 13 1413% ]

5 Electrical Engineering Mo1eE% [ ]

£ Incustrial Enginesring & &870% [ ]

7 Mechanical Engineering 23 25.00% ]

Tatal 32 0% S0%, 100%

Please select your program from the School of Music programs listed below.

1 Music (includes all concentrations)) 4 BEET% |
2 Music Education (includes all concentrations] 2 33.33%
Jhusic Therapy (includes all concentrations) 0 0.00%

Tatal & 0% 50% 100%

3/50



Indicate your level of paid employment overall while attending UofL.

1 Fulltime work Ok campus 19 2.39% :|
2 Fulltime work OFF campus 199 25.03%
3 Part-time weork Ob campus 88 11 .07%
4 Part-time work OFF campus 312 39.25%
5 Intermittent weork g6 1082%
G Mo work 11 45%
Total 793 0%

S0% 100%

Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.

1 Mo difficutty 245 30.86%
2 Some dif ficulty T 5252%
34 great deal of difficuty 132 16 E62%

Total a4

0%

0% 100%

Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.

1 Financial aid (grants, student loans, work study) 339 42.70% |

2 Private loans 32 403% ]

3 =cholarships 181 22.80%

4 Zupport from parentzfguardianssfzignificant otber 121 15.24%

3 Personalincomefzaving s 46 5.T79% :

& Tuition remiz=ion (from UofL) 28 3% :|

¥ Tuition weaiver or subsidies 13 1.89% ]

g Yeterans administration Gl Bill 34 4258% :|

Total 794 0% 50% 100%
Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?

1 Heterozexual 637 &7 E67%

2 Gary 5 1.01% |

3 Leshian 12 151% |

4 Bisexual 21 264% ]

5 Andather sexual arientation 11 1.38% :

& Guestioning or unsure 4 0.50% ]

7 Prefer nat to respond 42 5.28% ]

Tatal 735 0% S0% 100%

Are you a first generation college student (neither parents nor grandparents attended

college)?

1%¥es 253 31.82%

2Mo 542 BB18%

Totsl 795 0,

a0% 100%
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How much does UofL emphasize the following?

1. Spending significant amounts of time studying and on academic work

1 Wery little 35 4.56%

2 Some 202 26.30%
3 Guite abit 375 49.22%
4 Yerymuch 153 19.92%

Total TS

2. Providing support to help students succeed academically

1 %ery little 40 5.23%

2 Some 224 29.28%
Joute abit 346 45.23%
4 %ery much 155 20.26%

Total TES

1 %ery little 43 5 63%

2 Some X1 2T E2%
Joute abit 322 42.15%
4 %erymuch 185 24 51%

|

0% S0% 100%
|
|
0% 50% 100%
3. Using learning support services (tutoring services, Writing Center, etc.)

|

0% 50% 100%

Total TEd

4. Encouraging contact among students from different backgrounds (social, racial/ethnic, religious, etc.)

1 Wery litthe 135 17.72%
2 Some 271 3556%
J0uite abit 232 3045%
4 erymuch 124 168.27%

Total TE2

5. Providing opportunities to be involved socially

1 %ery little 75 9.54%

2 Some 249 3265%
Jowite abit 295 39.11%
4 Yerymuch 140 18.37%

Total TE2

1 %ery little 92 12.06%
2 Some 266 34 56%
Joute abit 285 37.75%
4 %erymuch 117 15.33%

|

0% 50% 100%
|
|
0% 50% 100%
6. Providing support for your overall well-being (recreation, health care, counseling, etc.)

|

0% 50% 100%

Total TE3
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How much does UofL emphasize the following? (continued)

7. Helping you manage your non-academic responsibilities (work, family, etc.)

1 very litle 335 44.53% |
2 Some 279 36.76% |

Foute abit 104 13.70% [ |
4%erymuch 35 5.01% ]

Tatal 38 0% 50% 100%

8. Attending campus activities and events (performing arts, athletic events, etc.)

1%ery litte 70 9.20%

2 Some 266 34.95% |
3 Guite a bt 280 36.79% |
4 Very much 145 19.05%

Tatal 71 0% 509%, 100%

9. Attending events that address important social, economic, or political issues

1 %ery litle 152 20.03% |

2 Some 337 44.40% |
3 Quite a bt 199 26.22%
4 Yerymuch 71 9.35%

Tatal L] 0% 50%. 100%.

Please rate the quality of the following activities.

1. Practicum, internship, field experience, or clinical assignment

1 Poor 39 510%
2 Good 20 27 45% |
3 Excellent 324 42.35%

4 Didn't have opportunity 157 20.52%
S Didn't knowy about it 35 455% |1

Total TES 0% 0% 100%

2. Hold a formal leadership role in a student organization or group

1 Poar 37 4.20% ]
2 Good 157 24 57% |
3 Excellent 135 17 74%

4 Didn't have opportunity 347 45 60%
5 Didn't knowy about it 60 7.85%

Total TE1 (I 0% 100%

3. Community-based or service learning

1 Poor 44 3.80%
2 Good 263 34 63%
3 Excellent 136 17 .92%

4 Didn't have opportunity 243 32.02%
5 Didn't knowy about it 73 962%

Total a8 (I 0% 100%
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4. Work on a research project with a faculty member outside of courses or program requirements

1 Poar 37 487% ]

2 Good 124 16.34%

3 Excellert 113 14.89%

4 Didn't have opportunity 408 53.75%

S Didn't know shout it 77 1014%

Tatal 754 0% S0% 100%
5. Living Learning Communities (LLC's)

1 Poor 47 BI20%

2 Good a0 11 .87%

3 Excellert 43 B33%

4 Didn't have opportunity 335 44 20%

S Didn't know sbout it 238 3 40%

Tatal 75i 0% S0% 100%
6. Study Abroad

1 Poar 25 5.69% ]

2 Good 9 11.99%

3 Excellert a3 12.91%

4 Didn't have opportunity 517 B8.12%

5 Didn't knowy about it 25 3.29% :l

Tatal 754 0% S0% 100%
7. Culminating Undergraduate Experience (CUE) (Capstone course, senior project or thesis,
comprehensive exam, etc.)

1 Poor 8 BTE%

2 Good 279 36.90%

3 Excellert 205 27A2%

4 Didn't have opportunity 161 21 .30%

S Didn't knosey about it G0 To4%

Tatal 756 0% S0% 100%
Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.

1 Only choice 192 2516% |

2 First chaoice 295 35.66%

3 Second choice 180 23.59%

4 Third choice ar lower 96 12.55%

Total TE3 0% 50% 100%
To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?

1 Far belowy 35 457% 1

2hoderately belovye 97 12 BE%

3 Met expectationz 315 41.12%

4 Moderately above 189 24 BY%

5 Far ahove 130 1697%

Total 7EE 0% S0% 100%
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If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?

1 Extremely unlikely 44 575%

2 Unlikely 110 14 .38%

3 Likely 352 46.01% |
4 Extremely likely 259 33.86%

Tatal 763 0%, S0% 100%

Rate your level of satisfaction with the following academic support services.

1. REACH (tutoring, math lab, supplemental instruction)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 12 164% :|

2 Dizzatisfied 34 464% :

JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 94 12.82%

4 Satizfied 150 24 .56%

5%ery satisfied 130 17.74%

G Did not use 253 35H81% |

Total 733 0% S09% 100%

2. Writing Center

1 %ery dizsatizfied 11 151% :|

2 Dizzatisfied 15 206% ]

JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 92 12.65%

4 Satizfied 1594 21158%

5%ery satisfied 117 16.09%

G Did not use 3358 46.49% |

Total F27 0% 50% 100%
3. UofL Libraries (reference librarians, front desk staff)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 4 055% ]

2 Diz=zatisfied 15 205% :l

JMeither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 86  11.76%

4 Satizfied 285 35.99%

5%ery satisfied 248 3383%

G Did not use 93 1272%

Total Risi) 0% 0% 100%:
4. Online resources (ULink, Blackboard, etc.)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 16 219% :|

2 Diz=zatisfied 40 549%

JMeither satizfied nor dizsatisfied Y6 10.43%

4 Satizfied 337 46.23%

5%ery satisfied 256 3512%

& Did nat uze 4 055% I

Total 729 0% 0% 100%:
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Rate your level of satisfaction with the following physical spaces/facilities.

1. Lab facilities for health, natural and physical sciences

1 Wery dissatisfied 15
2 Dis=atisfied Bl
I Meither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 123
4 Satizfied 230
S%ery satizfied 75
& Did not uze 2148
Taotal T
2. Classroom facilities
1 Wery dissatisfied 18
2 Diz=zatizfied 1
I Meither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 134
4 Satizfied 333
S%ery satizfied 92
& Did not uze a0
Taotal 728
3. Student lounge areas
1 Wery dissatisfied 25
2 Diz=zatizfied 126
I Meither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 104
4 Satizfied 294
S%ery satizfied 85
& Did not uze a5
Taotal 729

205%
9.58%
16.83%
31 465
10.26%
29.52%

247%
16 62%
18.41%
45.74%
12 64%
412%

343%

17 28%
14 273
40.535%
11 B6%
13.053%

4. UofL Libraries (study areas, furniture, layout)

1 Wery dissatisfied 20
2 Dizzatisfied 44
3 Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied 74
4 Satizfied 335
S%ery satizfied 207
G Did not use S0
Tatal 730

274%
B .03%
10.14%
45.59%
28.36%
B .85%

]
-
-
-
0% 50% 100%
-
]
]
I
0% 50% 100%
|
[ ]
0% 50% 100%
[ ]
-
- . .
0% 50% 100%
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Rate your level of satisfaction with the following physical spaces/facilities. (continued)

5. Computer labs

1 %ery dizsatizfied 11 151%
2 Diz=zatisfied 37 508%
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 101 13.85%
4 Satizfied 301 41 .29%
5%ery satisfied 142 19.45%
G Did not use 137 18.79%
Total 720

6. Outdoor recreational space (West Plaza, West Lawn, Humanities Quad, etc.)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 12 165%
2 Diz=zatisfied 35 522%
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 110 15.11%
4 Satizfied 299 41.07%
5%ery satisfied 137 18.82%
G Did not use 132 1813%
Total 725

B
|

[ ]
I

0% 0%

I
-

-

100%

0% 0%

7. Outdoor traffic space (sidewalks, curb cuts, lighting, crosswalks, etc.)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 33 452%
2 Diz=zatisfied a0 12.33%
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 136 18.63%
4 Satizfied 329 4507%
5%ery satisfied 105 14.35%
G Did not use 37 507 R
Total a0

[ ]
e

-

100%

0% 0%

100%
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Rate your level of satisfaction with the following student enroliment services.

1. Admissions

1 %ery dizsatizfied 9
2 Dizzatisfied 26
3 Meither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 130
4 Satisfied 368
S%ery satisfied 175
& Did nat uze 22
Total 730
2. Registrar's Office
1 %ery dizsatizfied 11
2 Dizzatisfied 42
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 131
4 Satisfied 377
S%ery satisfied 144
& Did nat uze 24
Total 729
3. Bursar's Office
1 %ery dizsatizfied 14
2 Dizzatisfied 45
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 134
4 Satisfied 362
S%ery satisfied 145
& Did nat uze 28
Total 728
4. Financial Aid Office
1 %ery dizsatizfied 28
2 Dis=atisfied 52
3 Meither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 120
4 Zatizfied 294
S%ery zatizfied 134
& Did nat uze ar
Total 725

1.23%
3.a6%
17.81%
30.41 3%
23975
301%

1.91%
3.76%
17.97%
21713
19.75%
3.29%

1.92%
G.15%
158.41%
49.73%
19.92%
J85%

J86%
T17%
16.55%
40.55%
15.45%
13.535%

N

0% 0%

i
-
I

100%

0% 0%

-
I

100%

0% 0%

[ ]
-

[ ]

100%

0% 0%

100%
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Rate your level of satisfaction with the following student support services.

1. Student Activities Center (SAC)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 9 124% :|

2 Dissatisfied s0 GeTs ||

JMether satisfied nor dissatisfied 857 11.95%

4 Satizfied 343 4712%

5%ery satisfied 162 22.25%

G Did not use 77 1055%

Total 725 0% 50% 100%

2. Recreation/intramural/fitness facilities

1 %ery dizsatizfied 3 0%

2 Dizzatizfied 10 1.38% :|

JMeither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 47 6.50% |

4 Zatizfied 193 26 69%

S%ery satizfied 239 33.06%

G Did not uze 23 31 .85%

Total 723 0% 0% 100%:
3. Counseling Center

1 %ery dizsatizfied 13 181% Ll

2 Dizzatizfied 16 2.22% o

JMeither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 64 S5.859%

4 Zatizfied 99 1375%

S%ery satizfied 49 BE1%

G Did not uze 479 BE.S3%

Total 720 0% 0% 100%:

4. Campus Dining Services (Wendy's, Ville Grill, Papa Johns, Subway, etc.)

1 “ery dizsatisfied 45 BE1% |

2 Dissatisfied 111 15.29%

JMether satizfied nor dizsatisfied 113 15.56%

4 Satisfied 273 37 60%

5 \ery satisfied 94 12.95%

B Did not use BT 11.98%

Total 726 0% S0% 100%

5. Career Development Center

1 %ery dizsatizfied 10 1.38% :|

2 Diz=zatisfied 21 290% :|

JMether satizfied nor dizsatisfied 67 9.24%

4 Satizfied 163 22.45%

5%ery satisfied a1 1255%

G Did not use 373 51 45% |

Total 725 0% a0% 100%
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Rate your level of satisfaction with the following student support services. (continued)

6. Disability Resource Center

1 %ery dizsatizfied 3

2 Dizzatisfied 3
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 51
4 Satisfied 24
S%ery satisfied 28
& Did nat uze 574
Total 723

7. UofL Bookstore

1 %ery dizsatizfied 20
2 Dis=atisfied a1
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 126
4 Zatizfied 300
S%ery zatizfied 105
& Did nat uze 94
Total 726

0.41%
0.41%
7 055%
g.16%
3a7%
G0 .05

2753%

11.16%
17 .36%
41 .532%
14 .46%
12.95%

8. Off Campus Student Services

1 %ery dizsatizfied o]

2 Diz=zatistied 7

3 Meither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 77
4 Satizfied 115
S%ery zatizfied 42
G Did not uze 470
Total 720

0.83%
04a7%
10.69%
16.39%
283%
G5 25%

0%

100%

9. PEACC (Violence prevention and outreach)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 4

2 Dis=atisfied 4
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 40
4 Zatizfied 7a
S%ery zatizfied 42
& Did nat uze 555
Total 724

10. LGBT Center

1 %ery dizsatizfied 3

2 Dis=atisfied 3

S Meither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 40
4 Zatizfied GE
S%ery zatizfied 25
& Did nat uze S87
Total 724

0.:355%
0.:35%
292%
10.913%
280%
76 663

0.41%
0.41%
292%
912%
345%
g1 .05%

0%
]
-
-
-

0% 50% 100%
I
[ —

0% S0% 100%
|
|
-
-

0% S0% 100%
-

0% S0% 100%
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Rate your level of satisfaction with the following student support services. (continued)

11. Women's Center

1 %ery dizsatizfied 2 028%
2 Dizzatisfied 1 0.14%
JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 45 B22%
4 Satizfied 47 Ba0%
5%ery satisfied 15 2.49%
G Did not use 10 84.37%
Total 723

12. Women 4 Women Student Board

1 %ery dizsatizfied 2 028%
2 Diz=zatisfied 4 055%
JMether satizfied nor dizsatisfied 45 B623%
4 Satizfied 35 526%
5%ery satisfied 12 166%
G Did not use G21 86.01%
Total 722

0%

100%

13. Community services or volunteer work

1 %ery dizsatizfied 1 014%
2 Diz=zatisfied 5 1.10%
JMether satizfied nor dizsatisfied 62 B5.56%
4 Satizfied 161 22.24%
5%ery satisfied 21 T.04%
G Did not use 441 B0OS1%
Total 724

14. Student Activities Board (SAB) sponsored events

1 %ery dizsatizfied To0eT%
2 Diz=zatisfied 14 1.893%
JMeither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 73 10.05%
4 Satizfied 178 24.59%
5%ery satisfied 54 T 4E%
G Did not use 395 54.87%
Total 724

15. Student groups/organizations (RSQO's)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 2 028%
2 Diz=zatisfied 9 1.24%
JMether satizfied nor dizsatisfied 63 5.70%
4 Satizfied 177 24.45%
5%ery satisfied 97 13.40%
G Did not use 376 51.83%
Total 724

0%
-

0% S0% 100%
| —

0% S0% 100%
I
L —

0% S0% 100%
I
-

|
0% 50% 100%
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Rate your level of satisfaction with the following student support services. (continued)

16. Military & Veteran Student Services

1 %ery dizsatizfied 3 042%
2 Dizzatisfied 5 070%
JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 40 5.56%
4 Satizfied 45 B26%
5%ery satisfied 300 417%
G Did not use 596 52.89%
Total 719

R

0% 0%

100%

Rate your level of satisfaction with the following housing properties:

Questions below only reflect Fall 2015 & Spring 2016 responses due to a change in the survey

guestions.

1. Residence Halls (Miller, Threlkeld, Unitas, UTA, Louisville Hall)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 55 5E3%
2 Dizzatisfied 54 B48%
JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 46 722%
4 Satizfied G5 1065%
5%ery satisfied 20 314%
G Did not use 394 B1.85%
Total B37

2. On-Campus affiliates (Bettie-dJohnson, Kurz, Community Park, Billy Minardi)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 5 078%
2 Dizzatisfied 10 1.56%
JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 41 642%
4 Satizfied 125 19.56%
5%ery satisfied 289 9.23%
G Did not use 399 B2.44%
Total B30

3. Off-Campus affiliates (Cardinal Towne, Province, Bellamy, Retreat, Arch)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 28 439%
2 Dizzatisfied 3l BENM%
JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 56 B8.758%
4 Satizfied 106 16.61%
5%ery satisfied 32 502%
G Did not use 377 59.09%
Total B35

4. Off-Camus non-affiliates (Clubhouse, Cardinal Village, University Park Apartments)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 5 078%
2 Dizzatisfied 14 220%
JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 42 659%
4 Satizfied 41 B44%
5%ery satisfied 24 37T
G Did not use 511 80.22%
Total B37

[ ]
]
5 |
0% 50% 100%
I
-
-
0% 50% 100%
[ ]
-
I
B |
0% 50% 100%
I
I
-
0% 50% 100%

15/50



Rate your level of satisfaction with the following student services.

1. Health Services

1 %ery dizssatizfied 6 083% ]_

2 Diszatisfied 24 350% I

JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 55 7.57%

4 Satisfied 176 24.21%

S%ery satisfied g5 1210%

G Did not use 378 51.89% |

Total F27 0% 50% 100%
2. Campus Security

1 %ery dizssatizfied 19 2E62% :|

2 Diszatisfied 45 5594%

JMether satizfied nor dizsatisfied 97 13.40%

4 Satisfied 208 2873%

S%ery satisfied GG 912%

G Did not use 291 4019% |

Total 724 0% 50% 100%
3. Child care services (Early Learning Campus)

1 %ery dizsatizfied 2 028%

2 Dizzatisfied 2 D2E%

JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 44 6.05%

4 Satizfied 3 4.28% -

5%ery satisfied 15 207% ||

G Did not use G300 &7.02% |

Total 724 0% 50% 100%
4. On-campus transportation (shuttles)

1 %ery dizssatizfied 28 388% :|

2 Dizzatisfied a4 T4E%

JMether satisfied nor dizsatisfied 103 14.275% |

4 Satizfied 25 2975%

5%ery satisfied G5 9.42%

G Did not use 254 3518%

Total T2 0% 50% 100%

Please rate your overall satisfaction with support services at UofL.

1 %ery dissatisfied 7 097% :|

2 Dizzatisfied 38 5% :|

3 Meither dizsatisfied nor satisfied 187 25.79%

4 Satizfied 420 57 Q3%

5'ery satisfied 73 1007%

Tatal T3 0% 0% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Asked questions or contributed to course discussion in other ways

1 Newver 1 157% |
2 Sometimes 191 27.29% |

3 Often 219 31.29% |
4%eryoften 279 39386%

100%

Total oo 0%, S09%,
2. Come to class WITHOUT completing readings or assignments

1 Mever 164 23 45% |

2 Sometimes 350 S0.07% |

3 Oiten 112 16.02%

dveryoften 3 1044%

Total &8s 0% 50% 100%
3. Given a course presentation

1 Mewver s 420% |

2 Sometimes 306 43.75% |

3 Often 260 37.20% |

d%eryoften 103 14.74%

Total &8s 0% 50% 100%
4. Connected your learning to societal problems or issues

1 Mewer 68 9.7V6%

2 Sometimes 237 34.00% |

3 Otten 253 36.30% |

4%eryoften 139 19.94%

Total Ba7 0% 50% 100%
5. Examined the strengths and weaknesses of your own views on a topic or issue

1 Mewer 43 B.19%

2 Sometimes 230 33.09%

3 Often 264 37 99%

d%eryoften 158 2273%

Total B33 0% 0% 100%
6. Observed student dishonesty when completing assignments or exams

1 Mever 33T 48.42% |

2 Sometimes 236 33.91% |

3 Oiten 81 11 64%

d%eryoften 42 EBO3%

Total B8 0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, how much has your coursework emphasized the
following?

1. Memorizing course material

D

1 Wery little B0 8.63%

2 Some 211 30.36%
3 Guite abit 271 35.99%
4 Yerymuch 153 22.01%

Total B35 0t 0%

2. Applying facts, theories, or methods to practical problems or new situations

1ery lttle 32 460% ]

2 Some 136 19.57%
3 Quite a bit 308 44.32% |
4 %erymuch 219 31.51%

100%

Total B35 0%t 0%

3. Analyzing an idea, experience, or line of reasoning in-depth by examining its parts

1ery lttle 33 475% ]

2 Some 143 20.56% |

3Qute abit 286 41.15% |
4 %ery much 233 33.53%

100%

Total Ea5 s, 50,

4. Evaluating a point of view, decision, or information source

1%ery lttle 49 7.08%

2 Some 164 23.70% |
3 Gute a bt 280 40.46%
4 Wery much 199 28 76%

100%

Total 512 o 0%

5. Forming a new idea or understanding from various pieces of information

1 %ery ltte 49 7.12% |

2 Some 186 27.03% |
3 Qute a bt 267 389.81%
4 Yerymuch 186 27.03%

100%

Total atis] 0. S0%

100%

Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do

your best work?

1 Newver E  036% I

2 Raraly 29 414% 1

3 Sometimes 144 20579%

4 Often 326 46.57%

SAlways 195 27 86%

Total 700 0% 50%

100%
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Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.

1 Paar M 2.99% ]

2 Fair T3 10.40%

3 Good 210 2991%
d%ery good 279 39.74%
S Excellert 119 1695%

Total 7oz 0% S0% 100%

During the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Talked about career plans with a faculty member

1 Mever 111 17.02%

2 Rarely 157 24 05%
3 Sometimes 254 35.96%
4 Orten 130 19.94% |

Tatsl B52 0%, S0%. 100%,

2. Worked with a faculty member on activities other than coursework (committees, student groups, etc.)

1 Mewver 310 47.77% |
2 Rarely 132 20.34% |
3 Sometimes 138 21 .26% |
4 Often B9 10.63%

Tatal E49 0% 50% 100%

3. Discussed course topics, ideas, or concepts with a faculty member outside of class

1 Mever 146 22 .50% |

2 Rarely 192 29.55% |

3 Sometimes 211 32.51% |
4 Often 100 15.41%

Tatal E43 0% 50%. 100%

4. Discussed your academic performance with a faculty member

1 Mever 107 16.59% |

2 Rarely 199 30.85% |
I Sometimes 242 37 S52%
4 Often 97 15.04%

Tatal B4 0% 50%. 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the

following?

1. Provided syllabi that clearly explained course goals and requirements

1 Mever 2 03%
2 Rarely 5 07m%
3 Sometimes 45 BOE%

4 Often 183 25.28%
3 Alwvays H32 B363%
Total G47

2. Taught course sessions in an organized way

1 Mever 3 0.47%
2 Rarely 16 2.48%
3 Sometimes 105 16.30%

4 Often 330 51 .24%
3 Alwvays 190 29.50%
Total G44

3. Used examples or illustrations to explain difficult points

1 Mever 4 0E2%
2 Rarely 20 310%
3 Sometimes 114 A7 ET%

4 Often M2 4537%
3 Alwvays 195 30.23%
Total G45

4. Provided feedback on a draft or work in progress

1 Mever 11 1.70%
2 Rarely 43 7.59%
3 Sometimes 168 2601%

4 Often 239 37.00%
3 Alwvays 179 27 71%
Total G46

1 Mever T 1.08%
2 Rarely 34 S526%
I Sometimes 183 28.33%

0% S0% 100%
|
0% S0% 100%
0% S0% 100%
|
|
0% S0% 100%
5. Provided prompt and detailed feedback on tests or completed assignments
I
4 Often 274 42.41% |
5 Alyvays 148 22.01% |
Tatal E46 0%, S0% 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the
following? (continued)

6. Provided opporunities to ask questions in class

1 Mever 2 03%
2 Rarely 14 217% ]
3 Sometimes 52 S06%

4 Often 23 35851%
3 Alwvays 346 S3.64%
Total G4 0% a0% 100%

7. Displayed knowledge and skills regarding the subject matter

1 Mever 2 03%
2 Rarely g 1.24% I
3 Sometimes 53 8.22% |

4 Crten 272 4217%
Ehlways 310 48.06% |
Tatal 645 0% S0%. 100%

8. Communicated course material effectively

1 Mever 4 0E62% I
2 Rarely 16 2.48% ]
3 Sometimes 120 18.58%

4 Often T 49.07%
3 Alwvays 189 29.26%
Total G456 0% a0% 100%

9. Demonstrated excellence in teaching

1 Mever 7o1.09% I
2 Rarely 28 4.34%
3 Sometimes 135 20.93%

4 Often 284 4403%
3 Alwvays 19 2961%
Total G4 0% a0% 100%

10. Demonstrated commitment to diversity

1 Mever 19 295% ]

2 Rarely 41 BI37%
3 Sometimes 138 21 43%

4 Often 224 34.78%
3 Alwvays 222 3447%
Total Gidd 0% a0% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to
your professors over the past twelve months.

1. Developed opportunities for you to learn cooperatively with fellow students

1 Strongly dizagres 5 078% ]

2 Disagres 15 279% B

3 Meither agree nor dizagree 63 9.77%

4 Agree 380 S591%

5 Strongly agree 178 27 75%

Total Gda 0% 0% 100%

2. Encouraged you to be an actively involved learner

1 Strongly dizagres 5 078% ]

2 Dizagres 10 1.56% 1

3 Meither agree nor dizagree 76 11 86%

4 Agrea 338 52.73% |

5 Strongly agree 212 3307%

Tatal Gid1 0% 0% 100%
3. Prepared carefully to teach their classes

1 Strongly dizagres ooo10e% ]

2 Dizagres 29 451% ]

3 Meither agree nor dizagree 89 13.54%

4 Agree 349 54 28%

5 Strongly agree 169 26.28%

Tatal 543 0% 0% 100%
4. Treated students with respect

1 Strongly dizagres 5 078% ]

2 Dizagres 1M1 171% [

3 Meither agree nor dizagree 53 5.24%

4 Agree 337 S241%

5 Strongly agree 237 3J68E%

Tatal 543 0% 0% 100%
5. Graded appropriately/fairly

1 Strongly dizagres 2 031%

2 Dizagres M 30T ]

3 Meither agree nor dizagree 57 S.85%

4 Agree 354 55.14%

5 Strongly agree 208 32.40%

Tatal G4z 0% 0% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to
your professors over the past twelve months. (continued)

6. Available to help outside of class

1 Strongly disagree 5 0.78%
2 Dizagree 16 2.49%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 64 9.97%
4 Agree 336 52.34%
5 Strongly agree 2M 34.42%
Total G42

I
B
-

0% 0%

7. Provided feedback on your academic work outside of class time

1 Strongly disagree 12 1.87%
2 Dizagree 40 B.22%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 123 1913%
4 Agree 32 4552%
5 Strongly agree 156 24 26%
Total G453

]
-
I

100%

0% 0%

8. Showed interest in your academic progress

1 Strongly disagree 18 281%
2 Dizagree 57 8.89%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 110 17 A6%
4 Agree 307 47.89%
5 Strongly agree 149 2324%
Total Gid1

[ |
-
I

100%

0% 0%

9. Provided emotional support and encouragement

1 Strongly disagree 34 530%
2 Dizagree 63 10.76%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 177 27 E1%
4 Agree 238 3TA3%
5 Strongly agree 123 1919%
Total Gid1

[ ]
-

100%

0% 0%

10. Provided intellectual challenge and stimulation

1 Strongly disagree 8 1.24%
2 Dizagree 17 264%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 63 9.80%
4 Agree 376 55.48%
5 Strongly agree 179 27 84%
Total G453

I
g

100%

0% 0%

100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to
your professors over the past twelve months. (continued)

11. Helped you achieve your professional goals

1 Strongly disagree 29 451% :|

2 Dizagree 58 9.02%

3 Meither agree nor disagree 163 25.35%

4 Agree 259 40.28%

5 Strongly agree 134 20.849%

Total G43 0% 0% 100%
12. Encouraged your ability to learn on your own

1 Strongly disagree 7o 1.09% ]_

2 Dizagree 20 31M%

3 Meither agree nor disagree 90 14.009%

4 Agree 347 5387%

5 Strongly agree 179 27 84%

Total G43 0% 0% 100%
13. Used innovative technology to facilitate learning

1 Strongly disagree 20 313% ]

2 Dizagree G4 10.00%

3 Meither agree nor disagree 146 22.819%

4 Agree 283 44 22%

5 Strongly agree 127 19.84%

Total G40 0% 0% 100%
Overall impression of the faculty.

1 Extremely poar & 077% }_

2Belovw average 25 3.85% T

3 Average 182 28.04%

4 Abhove gverage 284 43 7E%

& Excellent 153 2357%

Total G449 0% 100%
Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).

1 Extremely poor 12 1.34% B

2Blelow average 43 BE1%

3 Average 209 3210%

4 Abhoveaverage 91 13898%

5 Excellent g2 1260%

G Did not have one 214 32.87%

Total B3 0% 100%
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Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?

1 Facufty advizar

2 Professional academic advisor (non-faculty adwvisor)
3 Both a faculty and a professional academic advisor
4| didd not meet with an advizor within the past twelve morths 48

Total

1. Overall impression of academic advising services

1 Poar 2

2 Fair 13
3 Good 35
4 %ery good 30
3 Excellent 24

3.50%
9.09%
24 45%
20.95%
41 .26%

& Mot applicakle 1

Total 143

0.70%

2. Helpfulness of advisor

1 Poar g

2 Fair 10
3 Good 23
4 %ery good 35
3 Excellent G4

SETH
9%
16.31%
24.82%
435.39%
0.71%

& Mot applicakle 1

Total 14

3. Approachability of advisor

1 Poar 3
2 Fair 9
3 Good 27
4 %ery good 32
3 Excellent g4

213%
5.35%
19.15%
2270%
45.94%
0.71%

& Mot applicakle 1

Total 14

4. Sufficient time with advisor

1 Poar 3

2 Fair 11
3 Good 33
4 %ery good 30
3 Excellent G2

214%
T .86%
2357%
21.43%
44 29%

& Mot applicakle 1

0.71%

|
-
[ ]
0% 50% 100%
Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor.
Questions below only reflect Spring 2016 due to a change in the survey questions.

[ ]

]

] T 1
0% 50% 100%

[ ]

]

] T 1
0% 50% 100%

B

L

|

] T 1
0% 50% 100%

]

-

] T 1
0% 50% 100%

Total 140

25/50



5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

1 Paar § 5E53% ]

2 Fair 12 §45%

3 Good 25 18.31%

4 ey good 33 2324%

5 Excellert B3 44.37% |

G Mot applicable 0 0.00%

Total 142 0% 50% 100%

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

1 Paar B 4.23% 1

2 Fair 10 7.04% -

3 Good 300 2143%

4 ey good 32 2254%

5 Excellert B2 43 66%

B Mot applicable 2 1.41% 1

Total 142 0% 50%, 100%

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

1 Paar B 4.23% 1
2 Fair 14 986%

3 Good 27 18.01%

4 ey good 32 2254%

5 Excellent B2 43E6%
B Mot applicable 1 0.70% I
Tatal 142 0% 50%, 100%

8. Guidance about profession/career

1 Poor 11 7.75%

2 Fair 22 1549%

3 Good 27 18.01%

4 ey good 22 1549%

5 Excellent 51 35.92%
G Mot applicable 9 6.34%
Total 142 0% S0% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional
academic advisor?

Questions below only reflect Spring 2016 due to a change in the survey questions.

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

1 Strongly dizagres 3 218% :|

2 Disagres 7 1.44% 1

3 Meither agree nor dizagree 8 647% :|

4 Agree 62 44 B0%

5 Strongly agree 62 44 B0%

B Mot applicakle 1 072% I

Total 1349 0% 0% 100%
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2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, disability

resource center, counseling center, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 7oA 07%
2 Dizagree 14 1014%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 18 13.04%
4 Agree 48 34.78%
5 Strongly agree 30 21 .74%
G Mot applicable 21 1522%
Total 135

[ |
[ ]

I

0% 0%

100%

3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social
engagement, career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 10 7.25%
2 Dizagree 6 4.35%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 16 11 .59%
4 Agree 43 3551%
5 Strongly agree 40 2599%
G Mot applicable 17 1232%
Total 135

[ ]
-

0% 0%

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

1 Strongly disagree 6 4.35%
2 Dizagree 4 2900%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 7 507%
4 Agree G2 4493%
5 Strongly agree 56 40.58%
G Mot applicable 3 217%
Total 135

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

1 Strongly disagree 4 200%
2 Dizagree 8 580%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 9 B.52%
4 Agree 47 34 .06%
5 Strongly agree GBS 4710%
G Mot applicable 5 3E2%
Total 135

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (academic, career, etc.)

1 Strongly disagree 7oA 07%
2 Dizagree 3 217%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 15 1087%
4 Agree 50 36.23%
5 Strongly agree 56 40.58%
G Mot applicable 7oA 07%
Total 135

=]
n

B

100%

0% 0%

n
-
-

100%

0% 0%

=]
B
-

[ ]

100%

0% 0%

100%
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7. Is someone you would recommend to other students

1 Strongly disagree 7oA 07% ;|

2 Dizagree 5 3E2% |

3 Meither agree nor disagree 13 9.42%

4 Agree 41 2971%

5 Strongly agree 63 50.00% |

& Mot applicakle 5 247% ]

Tatal 1358 0% 50% 100%
Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor.
Questions below only reflect Spring 2016 due to a change in the survey questions.
1. Overall impression of academic advising services

1 Poar 7 2E2% ]

2 Fair 25 10.08%

3 Good 4 M TT%

4 Yery good 53 M 37T%

£ Excellert 108 4274% |

G Mot applicable 3 1.21% i}

Tatal 243 0% S0% 100%
2. Helpfulness of advisor

1 Poar 7 2E2% ]

2 Fair 28 11.29%

3 Good 48 19.35%

4 Yery good 43 19.76%

£ Excellert 113 45 56%

G Mot applicable 3 1.21%

Tatal 243 0% S0% 100%
3. Approachability of advisor

1 Poar 4 151% ]

2 Fair 17 BBS%

3 Good 52 2097%

4 Yery good S0 2016%

£ Excellert 122 4919% |

G Mot applicable 3 1.21% i}

Tatal 243 0% S0% 100%
4. Sufficient time with advisor

1 Poor 4 1% i

2 Fair 17 GAS% 1

3 Good 53 M aT%

4 ey good 58 23.39%

£ Excellert 113 4556% |

G Mot applicable 3 1.21% ]

Tatal 24a 0% S0% 100%
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5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

1 Poar 5 3.23% ]

2 Fair 16 B.45% 1

3 Good 56 22.58%

4 Yery good 40 1613%

5 Excellert 121 4879%

B Mot applicable 7 282% ]

Tatal 248 0% 0% 100%

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

1 Poar 9 364% ]

2 Fair 16 B.48% ]

3 Good 55 22.27%

4 Yery good S0 20.24%

5 Excellert 112 45.34%

B Mot applicable 5 202% B

Tatal 247 0% 0% 100%

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

1 Poar B 242% ]

2 Fair 15 B.05% ]

3 Good 56 22.58%

4 Yery good 52 20897%

5 Excellert 113 45.56%

B Mot applicable §  242% L

Tatal 248 0% 0% 100%

8. Guidance about profession/career

1 Paaor 19 772%
2 Fair 26 10.57% |
3 Good 44 17 89%
4 Yery good 35 1423%
5 Excellert 105 42 B3%
B Mot applicable 17 5.91% ]
%,

Total 246 0

30% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor?

Questions below only reflect Spring 2016 due to a change in the survey questions.

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

1 Strongly disagree B 247% :l

2 Disagree 5 206% i

3 Meither agree nor disagree 19 7 82% :

4 Agree 103 42.39%

5 Strongly agree 105 43.219%

B Mot applicakle 5 206% |

Total 243 0% 0% 100%
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2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, disability
resource center, counseling center, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 12 4.96% :|

2 Disagree 15 7.44% ]

3 Meither agree nor disagree 35 14 46%

4 Agree 72 2975%

5 Strongly agree B3 26.03%

G Mot applicable 42 7 36%

Total 242 0% a0% 100%

3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social
engagement, career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 13 535% :I

2 Disagree 15 EA7% ]

3 Meither agree nor disagree 27 11.11% |

4 Agree 78 3251%

5 Strongly agree 80 32892%

G Mot applicable 29 11893%

Total 243 0% a0% 100%

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

1 Strongly disagree 4 1 EBS% :|

2 Disagree B 248% ]

3 Meither agree nor disagree 15 B.20% :|

4 Agree 106 43.80%

5 Strongly agree 103 42 56% |

B Mot applicakle 5 33% Il

Total 242 0% 0% 100%

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

1 Strongly disagree B 247% :l

2 Disagree 4 1E5% [

3 Meither agree nor disagree 17 7.00% :l

4 Agree 93 3B827T%

5 Strongly agree 118 458 .56%

B Mot applicakle 5 206% |

Total 243 0% 0% 100%

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (academic, career, etc.)

1 Strongly disagree 5 3% :l

2 Disagree 11 455% L

3 Meither agree nor disagree 28 11 .57%

4 Agree 84 3471%

5 Strongly agree 102 4215%

& Mot applicakle 9 57I% ]

Total 242 0% 0% 100%
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7. Is someone you would recommend to other students

1 Strongly disagree 10 412% :|

2 Disagree 5 3.29% ]

3 Meither agree nor disagree 26 10.709%

4 Agree 78 3210%

5 Strongly agree 116 47 74% |

B Mot applicakle 5 206% |

Total 243 0% 0% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program?

1. Offers courses with adequate frequency/time to complete your program as planned

1 Strongly disagree 15 2.48% :|

2 Dizagree 52 8.58%

3 Meither agree nor disagree 70 11 .55%

4 Agree 352 55.09%

5 Strongly agree 117 19.31%

Total BO6 0%, S0% 100%

2. Provides adequate career preparation and guidance

1 Strongly disagree 22 JE4% :l

2 Dizagree T4 A225%

3 Meither agree nor disagree 103 17.05%

4 Agree 286 49.019%

5 Strongly agree 109 15.05%

Total Go4 0%, S0% 100%

3. Actively helps you find appropriate employment or pursue further study

1 Strongly disagree 36 597% :|

2 Dizagree 87 1443%

3 Meither agree nor disagree 134 22 229%

4 Agree 250 41 46%

5 Strongly agree 96 15892%

Total (310K 0%, S0% 100%

4. Maintains strong academic standards

1 Strongly disagree 9 1.49% :|

2 Disagree 32 530% ]

3 Meither agree nor disagree 74 12.25%

4 Agree 345 STA2%

5 Strongly agree 144 2384%

Total Go4 0%, S0% 100%

5. Characterized by mutual respect between students and professors

1 Strongly dizadree 7 18% :|

2 Disagree 16 2E54% ]

3 Meither agree nor dizagree 54 13.85%

4 Agree 342 S653%

5 Strongly agree 156 25.79%

Tatal =1 0% S0%E 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program?

(continued)

6. Teaches and affirms diversity, equity and social justice

1 Strongly disagree 10 1 EBE%
2 Dizagree 34 5E3%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 119 19.709%
4 Agree 301 49.83%
5 Strongly agree 140 2318%
Total G04

1]

-
[
I

) 0% 100%

7. Provides adequate opportunities for program-related fieldwork/internship/practicum experiences

1 Strongly disagree 18 295%
2 Dizagree 45 T44%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 94 15.549%
4 Agree 288 47 BO%
5 Strongly agree 160 26.45%
Total B0S

1]

N
-

) 0% 100%

8. Provides opportunities to learn about and apply technologies that you are likely to encounter as a

professional

1 Strongly disagree 21 3.48%
2 Dizagree Bl 1012%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 34 13893%
4 Agree 322 53.40%
5 Strongly agree 115 19.07%
Total G035

1]

[ ]
-
I

) 0% 100%

9. Provides exposure to current issues and topics in the field

1 Strongly disagree 11 1.82%
2 Dizagree 18 298%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 63 11 .40%
4 Agree 341 56.36%
5 Strongly agree 166 27 .449%
Total B0S

1]

Il
B
[ ]

) 0% 100%

10. Would recommend my academic program to other students

1 Strongly disagree 2 347%
2 Dizagree 3 512%
3 Meither agree nor disagree 74 12.23%
4 Agree 282 45 26%
5 Strongly agree 187 30891%
Total B0S

1]

0
I
£

0% 100%
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To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of

the following?

1. Critical thinking and problem-solving skills

1 Strongly dizagree g 1.33%
2 Dizagree 14 233%
3 Meither agree nor dizagree 41 B81%
4 Lgree 312 51.83%
5 Strongly agree 227 T %
Total BO2

I
0

0% 0%

2. Oral and written communication skills

1 Strongly dizagres 5 083%
2 Dizagres 25 417%
3 Meither agree nor dizagree 61 1017%
4 Agree 306 51.00%
5 Strongly agree 203 33.83%
Total B0

I

100%

0% 0%

3. Interpersonal skills necessary to serve as an effective professional

1 Strongly dizagres 10 166%
2 Dizagres 31 515%
3 Meither agree nor dizagree 70 11 63%
4 Agree 287 4T ET%
5 Strongly agree 204 33.89%
Total EO2

4. A strong sense of social,

moral, and ethical responsibilities as they relate to your field of study

1 Strongly dizagres 7118%
2 Dizagres 21 349%
3 Meither agree nor dizagree 82 1362%
4 Agree 288 47 84%
5 Strongly agree 204 33.89%
Total EO2

5. Use appropriate methods of inquiry in your field to analyze, understand, and develop effective

solutions to problems

1 Strongly dizagres 9 1.50%
2 Dizagres 9 1.50%
3 Meither agree nor dizagree B0 10.00%
4 Agree 37 5283%
5 Strongly agree 205 3417%
Total B0

-
-
I

100%

0% 0%

1
o
I

100%

0% 0%

-

100%

0% 0%

100%
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To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of
the following? (continued)

6. Leadership and/or management skills needed in your field of study

1 Strongly disagree 19 316% :l

2 Disagree 44 7I2% 1

3 Meither agree nor disagree 92 15.31%

4 hgree 251 46.76% |

5 Strongly agree 165 27 45%

Total a0y 0% 0% 100%

7. Understanding of the role and impact of the field in a broader societal and global context

1 Strongly disagree 14 2.33% :|

2 Disagree 25 4 EE% ]

3 Meither agree nor disagree 58 14 64%

4 Agree 287 47.75% |

5 Strongly agree 184 3062%

Total a0y 0% 0% 100%

Please rate your level of satisfaction specific to your academic program with each of the
following.

1. Quality of courses

1 %ery dizsatizfied 12 198% ]

2 Dizzatiztied 43 7TA0% ]

3 Metther zatisfied nor dizsatisfied 44 7.26% ]

4 Satizfied 338 55.78%

5 very satisfied 169 27 B9%

Total B 0% S0% 100%

2. Usefulness of texts and course materials

1 Yery dizzatisfied 32 5.00% ]

2 Digzatisfied 9 11.40%

A Meither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 124 2050% |

4 Satizfied 275 45.45%

S ery satisfied 105 17 .36%

Tetal 605 0% 50% 100%
3. Relevance of coursework to expected career

1 %ery dizsatizfied 15 248% :|

2 Digzatisfied S1 5.44%

A Meither satizfied nor dizsatizfied 97 168.06%

4 Satizfied 255 47 BS%

S ery satisfied 153 25.33% |

Tetal 604 0% 50% 100%
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How would you describe your academic program?

1 Toodifficut academically 27 4.43% ]

2 Appropriastely challenging 529 86.86%
3 Tooeasy academically 53 5.70%

Total BO3 0% 50%, 100%
Overall experience with your academic program.

1 Extremely poor 11 1.81% i

2Belovy average 39 B.40%

3 Average 168 27 .59%

4 Ahove average 221 36.29%

& Excellert 170 27 3%

Total B09 03, 50% 100%
What is most likely to be your principal activity upon graduation?

1 Employment, full-time paid 392 B3T4%

2 Employment, part-time paid 22 3.58% :|

3 Graduste or professional school, full-time 137 22.28% -

4 Graduste or professional school, part-time 20 3.25% | |

3 Additional undergraduate coursenwor 3 03 |

£ Military zarvice 5 1.30% I

7 Walurteer activity (i.e. Peace Corps) 5 081% ]

& Starting or raising a family 2 0.33%

3 Cther 24 3.90%

Totsl 15 0% 50% 100%
Do you have a job after graduation?

1%¥es 330 53.40% |

2Mo 285 46.60% |

L 0% 50% 100%
Is this job related to your undergraduate major?

1%es 215 66.26%

2ZMo 111 33.74%

Total 324 0% 50% 100%
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You indicated that this job is not related to your undergraduate major, please indicate
why.

1 1 found a mare desirable positionin another field 189 19.59%

2 I'waz unable to find & position related to my degree program 9 9.25% :l

3 Ihave not zeriously looked for a position relstedto my degree program 45 46 39%

4 Cther 24 24 74%

Total a7 0% 20% 100%

Where is your employer located?

1 Kertucky 257 TEE3%

2 llinoiz, Indiana, Ohio, Tennessee 25 FE7%

3 Cther LS. location 42 1288%

4 Out=ide LS, 2 DEl% |

Totsl 328 0% 50% 100%

Please provide an estimate of the annual pre-tax salary you will earn.

1 Lezsthan $10,000 10 3.07% :I
2%10,000-519,999 300 8.20%

3§20,000-F29 999 33 11.86%

4 §30,000-539,999 a7 17458%
5 540,000-%439 939 52 15835%

G §30,000-%39,999 525 1687%

7§60 ,000-5539 999 27 BXE%

& §70,000-579,999 18 5.52%
9§30 ,000-5539 999 6 1.54%
10°F30,000-$33 933 2 DEl% I
11 F100,000-F149993 3 082% ]
12 $1350,000 or mare 1 0.31%
13 Prefer naotto answer 26 7.95%

Total 326 % 0% 100%

What is the name of the organization where you will be working?

Comment

R. Lee Shannon, PSC

Republic bank

Fulbright US Student Program

Norton Brownsboro Hospital and Our Lady of Peace Hospital
Local Government

Humana

Icon Metal Forming

Elmcroft

Republic Bank

Kroger

Arizona State University
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Comment
Cisco
Humana
Home Instead Senior Care
Teach for America
Owensboro Health
Dow Corning
UPsS
Saint Elizabeth Healthcare
YMCA
Team Expansion and work as a nanny
Kosair Children's Hospital
present employer
Masonic Homes of Shelbyville, KY
CMTA Consulting Engineers
Allied Barton
Norton Healthcare
Society of St Vincent de Paul
University of Louisville Hospital
™I
PricewaterhouseCoopers
NJVC
Ups
Schneider Electric
uPsS
Brown-Forman
Jeff rubys
Levy Restaurant's
UPS
uPsS
AT&T
University of Louisville
University of Louisville
Gannett
Not telling you
universitu of lousiville
Council of State Governments
Southern Graphic Systems, LLC
KPMG
University of Louisville Hospital
Vanderbilt
Norton
LG&E
Michelin
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Comment

Copper & Kings American Brandy
US Census Bureau

Spatial Data Integrations
(Norton) Kosair Children's Hospital
University of Louisville

US Army

SABIC

Clayton & Crume

Maple grove daycare

Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis
American Addiction Centers
LG&E

Fifth Third Bank

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

Bethlehem High School

Civil Solutions Associates

Bath and Body Works

EY

Office of Senator Mitch McConnell, United States Senate
Bluegrass Brewing Co.

Norton Women's and Kosair Children's Hospital
Humana

Baptist health

CAL

Seven Counties Services
republic bank

Klein dental

University of Louisville

Kentucky Fried Chicken Corp.
University of Louisville

Norton Healthcare

Insider Louisville

AdvantaChart

Norton Healthcare
Pricewaterhouse Coopers
Jefferson County Public Schools
Jewish Hospital

Altec Inc

UPS

Kentucky One Health

Humana
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KBC

Primerica

Minnesota Twins

Gannet Company/The Courier Journal
QK4

The Vanguard Academt

JP Morgan Chase

ADP

Norton Hospital

University of Louisville
Louisville Gas and Electric
our lady of peace

GE Aviation

N/a

Home of the Innocents
JCPS

Norton Healthcare

Petfirst Healthcare

Karl Truman Law Office
CenturyLink

Saint Louis City Public Schools
McAlister's Deli

Rawlings Company
Sherwin-Williams

UPsS

Buffalo Wild Wings

Farm Credit Administration
Smoothie King

Clay Daniel Walton & Adams

Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America

Wheelchair basketball
Massage Envy

ADP

First Lady Nails
Gordon Food Services
Best Buy, Geek Squad
Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Miami Dolphins

United States Air Force
Speedway

UPsS

Massage Envy

GE Lighting and Appliances
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Humana

Jeps

Lifesprings

Kroger

Jones Nale & Mattingly CPA
McDowell Stromatt & Associates
University of Louisville

UofL SRC

commonwealth bank
Humana

kosair

Margarets Moving and Storage
Americans For Prosperity
Kentucky One Health

uUPsS

Keystone Resort

Brownsboro Hardware & Paint
Unknown Lab

JCPS

Kosair Charities Division of Pediatric Forensic Medicine

Brown Forman
Norton Healthcare

U of L School of Dentistry
Kindred Healthcare
Ford

Army

Jefferson County Public School
Norton Healthcare
uUPS

Hopebridge

Triton Swimming
Signature health care
PepsiCo

University of Louisville
Humana

KY ANG

Applebees

Frazier Rehab

ZTA

Nurses Registry

GE Healthcare

JCPS
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JPMorgan Chase

YMCA

uPsS

Pitt & Frank Real Estate Attorney's Office
Golden Hill Ingredients

HB Molding Inc.

Walt Disney World

Humana

Bullock Law Office, Nancy's Bagel Box, and hopefully AmeriCorps
ResCare

Raytheon

PwC

Kentuckiana Court Reporters
ElderServe

Papa John's International, Inc.
Johnson and Johnson

Maryhurst

AIG

ZirMed

Owensboro Health

Hardin Memorial Hospital

Geek Squad City

General Electric

Kornhauser Medical Library

United States Army 2013 to current
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Michelin

JCPS

Kentucky Fish and Wildlife Foundation
Outback Steakhouse

Self employed

Strothman and Co.

United States Army

Ford Motor Company

Johnson Controls

KYTelco

Lake Cumberland regional hospital
Bullitt County Public Schools

Red e App

Deer Run Camps and Retreats
Welenken CPAs

Southern High School

JCPS Subbing
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YUM Brands

Peace Corps

Shakespeare Festival St. Louis
brewery

CBC Companies

Best Buy

Zone Enterprises LLC

cvs

KCTCS

Humana

Norton Hospital

Norton Healthcare

University of Louisville Planning, Design and Construction
Jewish Hospital

Ultimate Solutions Corporation
Norton

DRE medical

Humana

Cleveland Cavalier Girl

Day Spring

Norton

U.S Air Force and Clayton country schools
Norton Womens and Kosair Childrens
Humana, Inc.

Norton Audubon Hospital

Norton Healthcare

Igear Online

The Healing Place

Ups

RX Crossroads

Kroger

norton

Kentucky One

Ratterman & Sons Funeral Home
Oak Ridge HS

What will your job title be?

Comment

Staff Accountant
Reconciliation specialist
English Teaching Assistant
BSN Nurse
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Comment

Engineer |

Balance sheet control analyst
Engineer

Heartland Village Leader

AVP, Retail Support Specialist
Customer Service

Business Operations Specialist
Worldwide Field Sales
Business Analyst

Caregiver

English teacher

RN

Process Improvement
Full-Time Supervisor

RN

Membership Connection Coordinator
Administrative Assistant and nanny
Registered Nurse

Charge Nurse

Mechanical Engineer

Security Guard

Registered Nurse

Case Manager

Registered Nurse, Medical Intensive Care Unit
™I

Assurance Associate

Technical Operations Manager
Automated sort specialist
Regional Energy Buyer

Front line supervisor

Associate Security Engineer
Server

Manager

Supervisor

loader

Manager of Offsite Planning and Design
Student Assistant

Executive Assistant

Page Editor/Finisher

Engineer

research asst

Intern
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Internal Audit Assistant

Audit Associate

Registered Nurse

Research Analyst

Registered Nurse

IT Associate

Process Quality Engineer
Tour director / production aid
Student trainee

GIS Analyst

Registed Nurse

Engineering Manager
Graduate Research Assistant
Second Lieutenant, Helicopter pilot
Engineer in Development Program
Preschool teacher

Graduate Hall Director
Treatment Consultant
Electrical Engineer

Personal Banker

Program Assistant Senior
Administative Assistant
Teacher

Seasonal Field Engineer
Audit Staff

Staff Assistant

Manager

Registered Nurse

Financial Analyst

Nurse

Site Manager

dental hygiene

User Support Manager
Project Management Specialist
Research assistant

PICU RN

Marketing & Sales Coordinator
Software Engineer

Practice Manager

Audit Associate

Teacher

scrub tech.

Engineer
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Security Management
RN

Staff Nurse 1
Financial Analyst
Dental hygienist
Campus intern
Regional Manager

professional baseball player

Customer Service Representative/Digital Strategies

Land Surveyor

Software Developer

Teacher Assistant

Analyst

Project Implementation Manager
PRN Rehab Tech

Technology Specialist
Information Security Analyst - Associate
BSN

IT Professional

N/a

Residential Counselor

Behavior Coach

Senior Lead MRI Technologist
Customer service representative
Prelitigation Paralegal

Network Technician

Varsity basketball coach/support teacher
Shift Leader

Junior Developer

Gis analyst

Assistant Manager
management

Bartender

Associate Bank Examiner
Manager

Paralegal

District Executive

Operations Manager

Business analyst

receptionist

Printer Operator

Advance Diagnostic technician
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Senior Corrections Technician
Paid Internship for Equipment
Cyberspace Operations Officer
Customer Service Representative
ramp employee

Assistant Manager

CTP Sales Representative
Finance Analyst

ESL teacher

Care manager

Office Clerk

Staff Accountant

Assistant Case Manager
Graduate/Departmental Supervisor
Doc Prep

Learning Consultant

RN

Office Manager

Field Associate

RN

Accounts payable

Teacher

Guest Services

Media Manager

Social Media Coordinator
Teacher

Forensic Nurse Specialist
Global Statistics Analyst
Registered Nurse

x-ray tech

Payroll

Platoon leader

Test Engineer

LBD teacher

RN-BSN

Package handler

Behavioral Analyst

Assistant Coach

Maintenance Director

Sales Management Associate - Campus Hire Program
Computer Support Analyst Senior
Electrical Engineer

Actuarial Analyst
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Sergeant (Same as before graduation)
Server

Activity Based Tech

Traveling leadership consultant
Community Based Services Program Manager
Mechanical Engineer

Modality Engineer

unsure

Teller

Program director

package handler

Paralegal

Logistics/Compliance Manager
Manufacturing Engineer

Entertainer

Internal Audit Analyst

Paralegal, Barista, VISTA Position

Tax Accountant

Financial Analyst |

Risk Assurance Associate

Scheduling Manager

Volunteer Services Manager

Lead Support Specialist - Field Systems Help Desk
QA Manager

Youth Counselor

Claims Examiner

.NET Engineer

RN

Registered Nurse

Shipper/Receiver

Customer Financial Services Representatives - Collections

Student assistant

Infantryman

Agent

Tire Designer

Subsitute teacher

Administrative Specialist
Assistant Kitchen Manager

artist

Staff Tax Accountant

Registered Nurse/ 2nd Lieutenant

Industrial Engineer
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IT Assistant

Manager

Rn

Substitute Teacher

Finance Operations
Outdoor Education Facilitator
Entry Level Accountant
Teacher

Substitute Teacher
Software Developer
Application Developer
Peace Corps Volunteer
Performer

Regional Account Executive
Microsoft Expert

Project Engineer

pharmacy tech

Student Affairs

Consultant

RN

Registered Nurse
Temporary Employee

RN

Validation Specialist 1
Scheduler

Engineer

Nurse

Sales representative

POD Owner - Consultant - Greater Dallas/Fort Worth
Professional Dancer
Program Assistant
Registered Nurse

Instrutor

RN

Workforce Management Business Consultant
RN

Registered Nurse

Chief Program Officer

Part time security supervisor
CSR

Co Manager

nurse

Nurse
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Funeral Director

Assistant Football Coach/Attendance Advisor

How did you learn about your position?

1 Resource at UofL 83 26E0% |
2 Rezource not at Uofl 229 73 .40%

Tatal 3z 0% 50%. 100%

Are you planning to attend graduate school?

1 Mo 174 2816%

2%esz, Planto attend graduate or professional schoal immedistely after gradustion 71 11.49% :|

a%esz, Plan to attend graduate or professzional zchool within 1-6 months of gradustion 98 1553% :

4 %ez Plan to attend graduate ar profeszional zchoal within 7-12 months of gradustion . B1 9.87%

5%esz, Planto attend graduate or professional zchool between 1-3 vears of graduation 111 17 96% :

E%ez, Planto attend graduate or professional zchool between 3-5 vears of graduation 20 324% ]

¥ %esz, Planto attend graduate ar professional zchoal, but | donot knowy when | wsvill begin 85 13.75% :|

Total 518 0% 50% 100%
What will be your field of study?

1 Biological & Phyzical Sciences 17 3.85% :|

2Buziness a7 19.73% |

5 Dertistry & 181% ]

4 Education B4 14.51%

5 Engineering 34 T ]

& Humanities 5 113% I

7 Lawnw 77 499% 1

& Medicing 26 5.90% 1

9 Social Sciences 40 9.07%

10 Theological Schoolf=eminary 2 0.45%

11 Weterinary Medicine o 0.00%

12 Music 1 0.23%

1.3 Murzsing 27 BA2%

14 Public Health 1o 227% :|

15 Social Work X352 3% :|

16 Cther 7o 17 M%

Tatal 44 0% S0% 100%
Is this field related to your academic program?

1%es 357 82.53%

Z2Mo T4 1T ATR

Total 431 0% 50% 100%
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What degree will you be seeking?

1M.B A (Business) 85 1945%

2 Cther Master's (includes all other degrees with "Master" in thetitle 242 55.33% -

ILL.B.ar JD.(Law) 19 4.35% |

4 WD or DO (Medicine) 19 4.35% |

SD.D.E. (Dentistry) 9 206% I

G DV M. (Veterinary Medicine) 0 0.00%

7PhD. or Ed.D. 22 503% :|

8 Cther 41 9.38% :

Total 437 0% 50% 100%
Where will you be attending school?

1 UofL 205 47 79%

2 Another college or university located in Kertucky G2 14.45% -

3 A& college or university located in llinois, Indiana, Ohio, or Tennessee 29 BJ7E% |

4 A college or university located in another U.S. location 122 253.44% u

5 A college or univer sity outside of the LS. 11 256% L

Total 429 0% 0% 100%

Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.

1 %ery dizsatizfied 17 275% :|

2 Diz=zatisfied 34 550% :l

JMeither satizfied nor dizsatisfied 74 11.97%

4 Satizfied 339 54.85%

5%ery satisfied 154 24 .82%

Total G158 0% a0% 100%
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